Rob Glenn, B3I Director
(202) 403-4665
Robert.Glenn@fema.dhs.gov

Ron Robbins, NBEOC Manager
(202) 716-5751
Ronald.Robbins@fema.dhs.gov

NBEOC Service Desk

Email: nbeoc@max.gov
URL: https://bit.ly/2rbllvM

B

Bruce Brodoff
(617) 956-7517
Bruce.Brodoff@fema.dhs.gov

Fritzmarie Cesar
(718) 747-4559
Fritzmarie.Cesar@fema.dhs.gov

Melissa Wiehenstroer
(202) 568-4391

Melissa.Wiehenstroer@fema.dhs.gov

Delyris Aquino-Santiago
- Caribbean Area (PR & VI)
(787) 296-3500

Delyris.Aguino-
Santiapo@fema.dhs.gov

Corinne Epstein
(770) 220-5696
Corinne.Epstein@fema.dhs.gov

Karyn Swoopes
(770) 220-8764
karyn.swoopes@fema.dhs.gov

78

Kimberly Phillips
(312) 408-4413
Kimberly.Phillips@fema.dhs.gov

Shyrlee Fox
(940) 898-5327
Shyrlee.Fox@fema.dhs.gov

Kristiana Sanford
(816) 283-7933
Kristiana.Sanford@fema.dhs.gov

10

Minh Phan
(202) 856-1997
Minh.Phan@fema.dhs.gov

Michael Cummings
(510) 541-1521
Michael.Cummings@fema.dhs.gov

Brett Holt
(425) 487-4553
Brett.Holt@fema.dhs.gov




